QUESTION NO 25

By Councillor Davidson for answer by the Vice-Chair of the Edinburgh Integration Joint Board at a meeting of the Council on 31 August 2023

Question	(1)	What assessment has been made as to the uptake of the online order service of sexual health testing kits provided by the EHSCP?
Answer	(1)	
Question	(2)	Has an assessment to the accessibility of the current system taken place?
Answer	(2)	
Question	(3)	Is there an estimate as to the number of patients who have been unable to access kits due to limited accessibility to the online kits?
Answer	(3)	